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Average % Proficient By School Year
School Year Avg Prof % # Tests

2016-2017 Avg 64% 720
2017-2018 Avg 68% 652
2018-2019 Avg 69% 652
2019-2020 Avg 61% 126
2020-2021 Avg 57% 617
5-Yr Avg 65% 2767
Note: Tests with less than 10 respondents are not included.

Average % Proficient By Grade Level/Grade
Gr Level Avg Prof % # Tests

3-5 Elem Avg 68% 930
6-8 Intermed Avg 60% 898
9-12 HS Avg 66% 939
Grand Avg 65% 2767

Grade Avg Prof % # Tests
3-Third Avg 67% 279
4-Fourth Avg 71% 279
5-Fifth Avg 66% 372
6-Sixth Avg 60% 279
7-Seventh Avg 61% 248
8-Eighth Avg 59% 371
9-12 HS Avg 66% 939
Note: Tests with less than 10 respondents are not included.

Average % Proficient By Subject
Subject Avg Prof % # Tests

Social Studies Avg 76% 354
Science Avg 68% 395
English Avg 65% 1007
Mathematics Avg 59% 1011
Grand Average 65% 2767
Note: Tests with less than 10 respondents are not included.

Average % Proficient By Subject
Subject Avg Prof % # Tests

Soc Studies-US Govt Avg 78% 151
Soc Studies-US History Avg 75% 141
Social Studies Avg 73% 62
Science-Biology Avg 72% 143
English I Avg 68% 97
Science Avg 65% 252
English Avg 65% 775
English II Avg 64% 135
Mathematics Avg 62% 743
Mathematics I Avg 57% 13
Math-Algebra I Avg 57% 120
Mathematics II Avg 51% 13
Math-Geometry Avg 47% 122
Grand Avg 65% 2767
Note: Tests with less than 10 respondents are not included.

Note: Red indicates cells < 65%
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Average % Proficient and Expenditures/Pupil By School District

Cuyahoga District (N=31)
Avg Prof 

Rank
5-yr Avg 
Prof %

Enrollment
Est Non-

Proficient 
Enrollment

 
Est Non-

Proficient 
Expenditures

Exp Per 
Pupil

Rank-Exp/ 
Pupil

Solon City 1 93% 4,462 316 $79,744,000 $5,650,000 $17,869 23
Rocky River City 2 92% 2,525 211 $46,407,000 $3,880,000 $18,379 22
Brecksville-Broadview Hts 3 90% 3,592 369 $76,091,000 $7,810,000 $21,184 12
Chagrin Falls Village 4 90% 1,747 182 $33,616,000 $3,510,000 $19,241 18
Bay Village City 5 89% 2,376 251 $38,278,000 $4,040,000 $16,109 27
Beachwood City 6 88% 1,545 182 $39,008,000 $4,610,000 $25,245 4
Orange City 7 85% 1,963 292 $54,193,000 $8,060,000 $27,612 3
Independence Local 8 85% 1,075 160 $20,773,000 $3,100,000 $19,316 17
Cuyahoga Hts Local 9 84% 806 127 $15,673,000 $2,460,000 $19,438 16
North Royalton City 10 83% 3,856 647 $92,410,000 $15,510,000 $23,961 6
Westlake City 11 83% 3,181 538 $59,978,000 $10,140,000 $18,852 19
Strongsville City 12 80% 5,272 1,049 $79,818,000 $15,880,000 $15,140 28
Olmsted Falls City 13 79% 3,349 691 $46,306,000 $9,550,000 $13,827 31
Mayfield City 14 75% 4,057 998 $90,216,000 $22,180,000 $22,236 10
Lakewood City 15 72% 4,341 1,224 $84,652,000 $23,860,000 $19,502 15
Fairview Park City 16 68% 1,514 478 $25,886,000 $8,170,000 $17,094 24
North Olmsted City 17 66% 3,506 1,180 $65,399,000 $22,010,000 $18,653 20
Shaker Hts City 18 63% 4,606 1,687 $105,648,000 $38,690,000 $22,935 8
Berea City 19 62% 5,330 2,017 $110,211,000 $41,700,000 $20,678 13
Parma City 20 60% 9,264 3,694 $153,285,000 $61,110,000 $16,546 25
Brooklyn City 21 53% 1,116 530 $18,268,000 $8,680,000 $16,373 26
South Euclid-Lyndhurst 22 48% 3,121 1,620 $66,917,000 $34,730,000 $21,442 11
Cleveland Hts-University Hts 23 47% 4,850 2,581 $117,384,000 $62,470,000 $24,204 5
Bedford City 24 43% 2,787 1,581 $51,665,000 $29,310,000 $18,539 21
Richmond Hts Local 25 39% 678 415 $25,576,000 $15,670,000 $37,748 1
Euclid City 26 35% 4,667 3,055 $106,260,000 $69,550,000 $22,769 9
Warrensville Hts City 27 34% 1,599 1,050 $50,659,000 $33,280,000 $31,679 2
Maple Hts City 28 34% 3,373 2,230 $46,732,000 $30,900,000 $13,854 30
Garfield Hts City 29 32% 3,358 2,270 $47,409,000 $32,050,000 $14,120 29
Cleveland Municipal 30 30% 34,511 24,168 $708,183,000 $495,940,000 $20,521 14
East Cleveland City 31 24% 1,644 1,249 $38,449,000 $29,200,000 $23,393 7
Total/Average 65% 130,071 57,042 $2,595,093,000 $1,153,700,000 $19,951
Districts < 50% Proficiency 22-31 60,588 40,219 $1,259,234,000 $833,100,000 $20,784
% of Tot: Districts < 50% Prof 47% 71% 49% 72%
Source: Ohio Dept of Education, 2016-21 Proficiency data, 2020-21 Financial data.
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Average % Proficient By School Year
School Year Avg Prof % # Tests

2016-2017 Avg 64% 720
2017-2018 Avg 68% 652
2018-2019 Avg 69% 652
2019-2020 Avg 61% 126
2020-2021 Avg 57% 617
5-Yr Avg 65% 2767
Note: Tests with less than 10 respondents are not included.

Average % Proficient By Grade Level/Grade
Gr Level Avg Prof % # Tests

3-5 Elem Avg 68% 930
6-8 Intermed Avg 60% 898
9-12 HS Avg 66% 939
Grand Avg 65% 2767
Note: Tests with less than 10 respondents are not included.

Average % Proficient By Subject
Subject Avg Prof % # Tests

Social Studies Avg 76% 354
Science Avg 68% 395
English Avg 65% 1007
Mathematics Avg 59% 1011
Grand Average 65% 2767
Note: Tests with less than 10 respondents are not included.

Note: Red indicates cells < 65%

Average % Proficient and Expenditures/Pupil By School District

Cuyahoga District (N=31)
5-yr Avg 
Prof %

Enrollment
Est Non-

Proficient 
Enrollment

Total 2020-
21 

Expenditure
s ($Mil)

Est Non-
Proficient Exp 

($Mil)
Exp Per Pupil

12 Districts > 80% Proficiency 32,400 4,324 $636.0 $84.7 $19,629
9 Districts > 50%-79% Proficiency 37,083 12,499 $699.9 $236.0 $18,873
South Euclid-Lyndhurst 48% 3,121 1,620 $66.9 $34.7 $21,442
Cleveland Hts-University Hts 47% 4,850 2,581 $117.4 $62.5 $24,204
Bedford City 43% 2,787 1,581 $51.7 $29.3 $18,539
Richmond Hts 39% 678 415 $25.6 $15.7 $37,748
Euclid City 35% 4,667 3,055 $106.3 $69.6 $22,769
Warrensville Hts City 34% 1,599 1,050 $50.7 $33.3 $31,679
Maple Hts City 34% 3,373 2,230 $46.7 $30.9 $13,854
Garfield Hts City 32% 3,358 2,270 $47.4 $32.1 $14,120
Cleveland Municipal 30% 34,511 24,168 $708.2 $495.9 $20,521
East Cleveland City 24% 1,644 1,249 $38.4 $29.2 $23,393
Total/Average 37% 130,071 57,042 $2,595.1 $1,153.7 $19,951
Districts < 50% Proficiency 60,588 40,219 $1,259.2 $833.1
% of Tot: Districts < 50% Prof 47% 71% 49% 72%
Source: Ohio Dept of Education, 2016-21 Proficiency data, 2020-21 Financial data.
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